

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

### **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No. 22333 LD No. /2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES OF PRCC 33", 24", 18" & 15" DIA MAIN WATER LINES ALONG 13000 ROAD, 8000 ROAD, 12000 ROAD, 362 ROAD TO IMPROVEMENT THE WATER SUPPLY IN LANDHI TOWN.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
	Terider Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date ( if applicable)	N/AT
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified ( if applicable)	N/A 3
10	Bid (s) rejected	One
	Financial Bid Opening Date	29/01/2015

12 Bid Evaluation Report

S # NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
t Has Bahoo Construction	Rs. 965 431/-	1st Lowest	ALPS/	Substantially Responsive	P O # 10455005 Dt. 28/01/2015 Rs. 19.129/ HBL Dethi Mercentrie Society Br P O # 10448388 Dt. 08/01/2015 Rs. 200/- HBL Dethi Mercentria Society Br
2 M/s M Shafque & Bros	Rs 1,035,431/-	2nd Lowest	@ 7.250 % Above	Unreponsive due to disquaided	P.O # 10455007 Dt: 28/01/2015 Rs: 20,000/- HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E. Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Haq Bahoo Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan) D.A.O (L/K) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Jamil Akhtar) Chief Engineer (MEK) Member (Andre Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD),

(Conventer)

NIT Sr. No. 22333

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

me of Work:

REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES OF PRCC 33", 24", 18" & 15" DIA MAIN WATER LINES ALONG 13000 ROAD, 8000 ROAD, 12000 ROAD, 362 ROAD TO IMPROVEMENT THE WATER SUPPLY IN LANDHI TOWN.

### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 29-01-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2.
  - Í. M/s. Hag Bahoo Construction
  - ii. M/s, M, Shafique & Bros
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 3. the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

5. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s Hag Bahoo Construction	Rs. 965,431/-	Rs. 19,329/-	P.O # 10455005 Dt: 28/01/2015 HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br P.O # 10448388 Dt: 08/01/2015 HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br
02	M/s M. Shafique & Bros	Rs. 1,035,431/-	Rs. 20,000/-	P O # 10455007 Dt: 28/01/2015 HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br

- 4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 5. provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan)

D.A.O (L/K)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Hadue) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsoog Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

Khatti)

(IPD)

Chief Engineer (MEK) Member

(Jamil Akhlar)

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One Envelope)

Description of work: REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES OF PRCC 33", 24", 18" & 15" DIA MAIN

WATER LINES ALONG 13000 ROAD, 8000 ROAD, 12000 ROAD, 362 ROAD TO IMPROVEMENT THE WATER SUPPLY IN LANDHI TOWN.

### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	Bidders' name M/s. Haq Bahoo Construction	Bidders' name M/s, M. Shafique & Bros
E.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	No
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A
4.	Professional Tax	Yes	No
5.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No
	Qualification Criteria:		
6,	Minimum three years* experience of relevant field.	Yes	No
7.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No
8.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
9.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
10.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
11.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan )

D.A.O (L/K) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Hadue)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jamii Akhtar) Chief Engineer (MEK)

Member

Abdu Walleem Khatti) Chief Inginety (IPD)

engined (III

Convener

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES OF PRCC 33", 24", 18" & 15" DIA MAIN WATER LINES ALONG 13000 ROAD, 8000 ROAD, 12000 ROAD, 362 ROAD TO IMPROVEMENT THE WATER SUPPLY IN LANDHI TOWN.

Ī	-12				<del>d</del>		S.No
Sav		15" da	18" dia	24" dia	Repairing of leaking joints (External Vatta) on PRCC pipe of various diameter it if the cost of excavation labour sealing gunny bags etc 33" dia		Description of Work
		14.00 Nos	18.00 Nos	16:00 Nos	11.00 Nos	Quantity	- American
		10,729.00	13,841.00	18,360 00	24,757.00	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
		Each	Each	Each	Each	Unit	stimate
965,431	965,431.00	150,206.00	249,138.00	293,760.00	272,327.00	Amount	
		10,729.00	13,841.00	18,360.00	24,757.00	Rate	M/s. H
965,431	965,431.00	150,206.00	249,138.00	293,760.00	272 327 00	Amount	M/s. Haq Bahoo Construction
	200	15,729.00	13,841,00	18,360.00	24,757.00	Rate	M/s. M. Sh
1,035,431	1,035,431.00	100	J.J.	293,760.00	272,327.00	Amount	Mis. M. Shafique & Bros

(Nadcem Ahmad Xhan) D.A.O (L/K) Member/Secretary

(Jamil Akhtar) Chief Engineer (MEK) Member

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Abbul Rahm Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)

## ----NAUL BUAKD ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK: REPAIRING OF LEAKAGES OF PRCC 33"DIA 24"DIA 18"DIA & 15"DIA MAIN WATER LINES ALONG 13000 ROAD,8000 ROAD,12000 ROAD & 362 ROAD TO IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN LANDHI TOWN.

LDATE OF OPENING & TIME:

29-01-2015 2,30 PM

LESUMATED COST:

RS.9,65,431/=

3. SERIAL

SERIAL NO.22333

S.SO SAME OF PROS		
	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
this Han Briton Cont	Ten Sightlulaurand	Sus
M Shappy & Brothers	Shuppe W. Relman	- 471
		10
g.		-
6	AT	0
		1112.
8	EXECUTIVE STATE OF THE PARTY OF	[0]
y	EC.	
0_		
-		

MONGONSA